The said minute is in the words and figures following:

"The capital of ROBERTSON AIR SERVICE HOLDINGS LIMITED is one hundred and eighty-four thousand dollars (\$184,000) divided into 2 ordinary A shares of one dollar (\$1) each fully paid and 183,998 ordinary B shares of one dollar (\$1) each fully paid having been reduced from four hundred and thirty-four thousand six hundred dollars (\$434,600) divided into 2 ordinary A shares of one dollar (\$1) each fully paid and 434,598 ordinary B shares of one dollar (\$1) each fully paid".

Dated the 21st day of October 1977.

M. G. POCOCK, Solicitor for the Company.

4474

M. No. 90/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Napier Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PETER CHARD SPORTS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office care of Messrs Wimsett, Wilson & Partners, 8 Station Street, Napier, and carrying on business as merchants—Debtor:

Ex Parte: F. C. Matthews & Son Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as manufacturers—

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named Peter Chard Sports Limited by the Supreme Court was on the 13th day of September 1977 presented to the said Court at Napier by F. C. Matthews & Son Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as manufacturers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Napier on the 16th day of November 1977 at 10 colors in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. H. PEAK, Solicitor for the Creditor.

This notice is filed by Geoffrey Harold Peak, solicitor for the petitioning creditor, whose address for service is care of the offices of Messrs Langley, Twigg & Co., Solicitors, 10 Raffles Street, Napier.

Note: That any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, the address, and description of the person or, if a firm, name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within three (3) miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Napier, and must be signed by the person or firm or his solicitor or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock on the afternoon of the 15th day of November 1977.

4478

No. M. B15/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Napier Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of GEO H. KERSEY & SON LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Napier and carrying on business as a building contractor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company the Supreme Court was on the 16th day of June 1977 presented to the said Court by PARALLEL BLOCKS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hastings; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Napier on the 16th day of November 1977 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his coursel for that suppose and a court of the said petition of the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his coursel for that suppose and a court of the said petition may appear at the time of hearing the said petition may appear at the said petition of the said petition may appear at the said petition may ap in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. H. THROP, Solicitor for Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Graham Hunter Throp, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs. Lusk, Willis & Co., Herschell Street, Napier.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Napier and must be signed office of the Supreme Court at Napier, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of November 1977.

4434

No. M. 470/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of SKY ANGLE CO. LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding-up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 21st day of September 1977 presented to the said Court by THE IMPEX COMPANY LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 16th day of November 1977 at 10 o'clock in the forement, and any greditor or contributory of the said company. noon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. S. FIRTH, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for service: The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Macalister Mazengarb Parkin & Rose, National Bank Building, Featherston Street, Wellington 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of November 1977.

4417

No. A. 435/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955 and IN THE MATTER of APIC ENTERPRISES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the office of R. L. Sarten, Chartered Accountant, 360 Lambton Quay, Wellington, and carrying on business as wholesale and retail merchants.

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 5th day of September 1977 presented to the said Court by LIONEL TEREMOANA HEWLETT, of Onehunga, Auckland; and the said Petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 9th day of November 1977 at 10 a.m. in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of any order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

N. BRUCE SMITH, Counsel for the Petitioner.

This notice is filed by Evan Murray Prichard, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs MacAlister, Mazengarb, Parkin & Rose, Barristers & Solicitors, National Bank Building, Featherston Street, Wellington.